adjustment, 7) Dividend paid in t+1 (for fiscal year 2024 on 1 April 2025, for fiscal year 2025 in March/April 2026), 8) Upon meeting 2025 guidance, Swisscom plans to propose a dividend of CHF 26/share (payable in 2026)

11'017

4'064

2'312

1'752

7'372

1'862

461

1'401

15'358

5'236

2'189

3'047

7'976

3'378

1'653

1'725

Financials FY 2024

Group
CHF mn

restated

Group
CHF mn

pro forma1

Italy2

EUR mn

pro forma

Switzerland2

CHF mn

Revenue

EBITDAaL

OpFCF

CAPEX

2.4xLeverage3

~7.3

1.6-1.7

0.1-0.2

1.5-1.6

15.0-15.2

~5.0

1.8-1.9

3.1-3.2

7.9-8.0

3.3-3.4

~1.7

~1.7

Guidance FY 2025

Group4

CHF bn

Italy
EUR bn

Switzerland
CHF bn

Revenue

EBITDAaL5

OpFCF

CAPEX

~2.4xLeverage
stable

adjusted

adjusted

adjusted

adjusted

adjusted

adjusted adjusted

adjusted

22Dividend
in CHF/share7 26Dividend

in CHF/share7,8

~0.4 adjusted

Incl. EUR c. 50mn
integration cost

Incl. EUR c. 150mn
integration cost
and EUR c. 50mn
adjustments

Incl. EUR c. 200mn
integration cost
and EUR c. 50mn
CAPEX adjustments

6

3232

Q&A

3333

Appendix

3434

Group - adjusted EBITDAaL

Appendix

1) CHF/EUR exchange rate for Q1 25 of 0.9445 (vs. 0.9478 for Q1 24, 0.9593 for 6M 24, 0.9554 for 9M 24 and 0.9513 for 12M 24)

2024 pro forma 2025 YOY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

EBITDAaL 1'367 1'367 1'350 1'076 5'044 1'277 -90

Regulatory litigations -24 -24 0 +24

Transaction cost Vodafone Italia 6 7 5 42 60 0 -6

Restructuring cost 13 13 0

Adjustments Switzerland -18 7 5 55 49 0 +18

Integration cost OPEX 167 167 6

Adjustments Italy 167 167 6 +6

Restructuring cost 1 1 0

Adjustments Others 1 1 0 +0

Reconciliation pension cost -4 -5 -5 -11 -25 4 +8

Adjustments Group -4 -5 -5 -11 -25 4 +8

Adjustments EBITDAaL -22 2 0 212 192 10 +32

EBITDAaL adjusted 1'345 1'253 1'350 1'288 5'236 1'287 -58

Currency effect
1 1 +1

At constant currency -57

in CHF mn

3535

Group - adjusted CAPEX and OpFCF

Appendix

1) CHF/EUR exchange rate for Q1 25 of 0.9445 (vs. 0.9478 for Q1 24, 0.9593 for 6M 24, 0.9554 for 9M 24 and 0.9513 for 12M 24)

2024 pro forma 2025 YOY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

CAPEX -897 -715 -733 -770 -3'115 -779 +118

INWIT consolidation CAPEX 43 7 8 10 68 7 -36

Integration cost CAPEX 3 +3

Adjustments Italy 43 7 8 10 68 10 -33

Adjustments CAPEX 43 7 8 10 68 10 -33

CAPEX adjusted -854 -708 -725 -760 -3'047 -769 +85

Currency effect 1 -1 -1

At constant currency +84

OpFCF 470 536 617 306 1'929 498 +28

Adjustments EBITDAaL -22 2 0 212 192 10 +32

Adjustments CAPEX 43 7 8 10 68 10 -33

Adjustments OpFCF 21 9 8 222 260 20 -1

OpFCF adjusted 491 545 625 528 2'189 518 +27

Currency effect
1 0 +0

At constant currency +27

in CHF mn

3636

Switzerland - adjusted EBITDAaL, CAPEX and OpFCF

Appendix

in CHF mn
2024 2025 YOY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

EBITDAaL 886 817 847 779 3'329 865 -21

Regulatory litigations -24 -24 +24

Transaction cost Vodafone Italia 6 7 5 42 60 -6

Restructuring cost 13 13

Adjustments EBITDAaL -18 7 5 55 49 0 +18

EBITDAaL adjusted 868 824 852 834 3'378 865 -3

CAPEX -445 -420 -437 -423 -1'725 -423 +22

No adjustements

OpFCF 441 397 410 356 1'604 442 +1

Adjustments EBITDAaL -18 7 5 55 49 0 +18

OpFCF adjusted 423 404 415 411 1'653 442 +19

3737

Italy - adjusted EBITDAaL, CAPEX and OpFCF

Appendix

in EUR mn 2024 pro forma 2025 YOY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

EBITDAaL 480 416 496 294 1'686 422 -58

Integration cost OPEX 176 176 6 +6

Adjustments EBITDAaL 176 176 6 +6

EBITDAaL adjusted 480 416 496 470 1'862 428 -52

CAPEX -477 -304 -313 -378 -1'472 -382 +95

INWIT consolidation CAPEX 46 6 9 10 71 8 -38

Integration cost CAPEX 3 +3

Adjustments CAPEX 46 6 9 10 71 11 -35

CAPEX adjusted -431 -298 -304 -368 -1'401 -371 +60

OpFCF 3 112 183 -84 214 40 +37

Adjustments EBITDAaL 0 0 0 176 176 6 +6

Adjustments CAPEX 46 6 9 10 71 11 -35

Adjustments OpFCF 46 6 9 186 247 17 -29

OpFCF adjusted 49 118 192 102 461 57 +8

3838

Cautionary statement regarding forward looking statements

• "This communication contains statements that constitute "forward-looking statements". In this
communication, such forward-looking statements include, without limitation, statements relating to our
financial condition, results of operations and business and certain of our strategic plans and objectives.

• Because these forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties, actual future results may